
Can  adi     anhistory
books for schools 

from the association of book publishers of british columbia

selected and evaluated by teacher-librarians

2017•2018



101B - 3430 Brighton Ave.
Burnaby, BC  V5A 3H4

phone:  604–421–1154 / 1–877–853–1200
fax:  604–421–2216 / 1–800–421–2216

email: burnaby@uls.com

SEPTEMBER TO JUNE
Monday to Thursday:

8:15 am - 5:00pm
Friday: 8:30am - 4:00pm

JULY TO AUGUST
Monday to Thursday:
7:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Friday: 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m

HOURS

Proud to support 
The Association of Book Publishers of British Columbia 
and the Canadian History Books for Schools catalogue

ULS stocks and sources a wide 
variety of books and provides 
valuable essential services:

BC curriculum supported books

First Nations Métis Inuit books

ULS Best New Books – 
For Children and Young Adults

Young Readers’ 
Choice Award Nominees

Reading and Writing Power

School classroom starter collections

Library opening day collections

Levelled reading books

Quality French materials

Custom, in-house cataloguing 
and processing available

  and much more!

Visit us online
www.uls.com

Our Burnaby, BC facility offers the 
majority of these titles at a 25% discount



Canadian history books for sChools 2017–2018 Catalogue          3

the association of book 
Publishers of bC does 
not fill orders. Please 

contact your local library 
wholesaler or retailer 

to place an order. a list 
is available at books.

bc.ca/resources/
for-teacher-librarians

download a Pdf of 
this catalogue and 

past editions on our 
website at books.bc.ca/
resources/for-teacher-
librarians. if you need 
to update your contact 
information, you can  
also complete the  
form on this page. 

annotations  
from previous years’ 
catalogues are also 

available on 49th kids 
(kids.49thshelf.com), 
the country’s largest 

collection of Canadian 
books for children and 

young adults. 

Dear librarians and educators,
first, a warm welcome to the library professionals who may be seeing this resource for 

the first time.

the association of book Publishers of british Columbia (abPbC) represents the 

publishing industry through cultural, economic, and political initiatives, and engages book-

related communities in british Columbia, Canada, and beyond. We believe that strong 

school libraries, staffed by qualified teacher-librarians, are essential to the education 

and social well-being of our children. for a number of years, we’ve produced a series of 

catalogues for k–12 educators, library wholesalers, and retailers working in the educational 

field, that complement other resources developed by Canadian publishers to support the 

resourcing needs of educators. We appreciate the educational system’s respect for the 

copyright of creators and publishers when resourcing materials in the classroom. fair 

compensation ensures that Canadian publishers are able to continue to develop innovative 

learning tools and educational resources for Canadian students that truly reflect their world, 

and that meet your needs and expectations as their educators.

We’re pleased to bring back the Canadian History Books for Schools catalogue (last 

produced in 2015), which highlights recent Canadian-published books that explore our 

history from diverse perspectives. the catalogue you’re holding is the result of months of 

careful and thoughtful work on the part of your peers – a team of 18 teacher-librarians has 

selected and evaluated the books you’ll find within these pages. 

the catalogue is organized by appropriate level: elementary (k–7), secondary (8–12), 

and Cross-grades for those books that are appropriate at both levels. books that are 

appropriate as teacher resources are also indicated. entries are organized alphabetically by 

title within each section. as this catalogue is distributed across Canada, we have provided 

general subject areas that can be aligned with your province’s curriculum. i welcome your 

feedback on how this catalogue serves your resourcing needs. 

the start of a new school year is always filled with great energy, even for those of us 

whose school days are long behind us. i wish you a fulfilling and challenging year ahead.

sincerely,

Heidi Waechtler 
executive director, association of book Publishers of bC

heidi@books.bc.ca

ordering
information

online
resources

101B - 3430 Brighton Ave.
Burnaby, BC  V5A 3H4

phone:  604–421–1154 / 1–877–853–1200
fax:  604–421–2216 / 1–800–421–2216

email: burnaby@uls.com

SEPTEMBER TO JUNE
Monday to Thursday:

8:15 am - 5:00pm
Friday: 8:30am - 4:00pm

JULY TO AUGUST
Monday to Thursday:
7:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Friday: 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m

HOURS

Proud to support 
The Association of Book Publishers of British Columbia 
and the Canadian History Books for Schools catalogue

ULS stocks and sources a wide 
variety of books and provides 
valuable essential services:

BC curriculum supported books

First Nations Métis Inuit books

ULS Best New Books – 
For Children and Young Adults

Young Readers’ 
Choice Award Nominees

Reading and Writing Power

School classroom starter collections

Library opening day collections

Levelled reading books

Quality French materials

Custom, in-house cataloguing 
and processing available

  and much more!

Visit us online
www.uls.com

Our Burnaby, BC facility offers the 
majority of these titles at a 25% discount

We acknowledge the financial support of the government of Canada through the 
Canada book fund (Cbf) for this project, as well as operating assistance provided 
by the Canada Council for the arts, Creative bC, and the City of Vancouver. 

Catalogue design by gerilee Mcbride • Printed in Canada

AB PB C
association of book Publishers of bC

600 – 402 West Pender street
Vancouver, bC  V6b 1t6

604-684-0228 • books.bc.ca • @abpbc



elementary

4          AssociAtion of Book PuBlishers of British columBiA     www.books.bc.ca

Grades/subjects: 4–7/
social studies

2016, 128 pp., 8.5 x 11”, 

colour and b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

no/yes

ISBN 9781771472029, 

$24.95, HC

Owlkids Books

Making canada Home:  
How immigrants shaped this country

susan Hughes

After a brief section about the first Peoples, the book covers 
canadian immigration from the 15th century to 2016, in 
roughly chronological order. each group is featured in a two-
page spread with archival materials, art, or photographs. 
Anecdotes permit the reader to connect personally with the 
stories of some individuals who chose to immigrate. the 
challenge of such a resource is discussing the discriminatory 
treatment each wave of immigrants experienced in a way 
that is appropriate for the age group, yet detailed enough 
to accurately portray the prejudice they faced. thus, a class 
would not use this as their sole resource in studying the 
experience of various immigrant groups.

An updated version of Coming to Canada (2005), this 
book concludes with a useful timeline, a brief explanation of 
canada’s immigration laws over the years, immigration statis-
tics, further resources, and a glossary.

Grades/subjects: 5–7/
enGlisH lanGuaGe 

arts, social studies

2015, 238 pp., 5.25 x 

7.625”

Bibliography/Index:  

no/no

ISBN 9781553804468, 

$11.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781553804475, $9.99

Ronsdale Press

Grades/subjects: 4–6/
enGlisH lanGuaGe arts

2017, 168 pp., 5.5 x 8.5”

Bibliography/Index:  

no/no

ISBN 9781550509052, 

$10.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781550509076, $5.95 

Coteau Books

Ghosts in the Garden

judith silverthorne

sam and JJ have a knack for attracting ghosts. When they 
are on a class visit to the legislative Building in regina, the 
two girls find they have travelled back in time. they meet a 
gardener named George who has lost a special watch he 
received from a duchess he worked for in scotland. While 
creating posters for a contest celebrating an anniversary of 
Government house, the girls meet mrs. Goudy, who used to 
work there in the 1940s, and learn that her sister lily found 
the watch. every time they meet with mrs. G, lily’s ghost 
shows up, trying to tell them something. the girls slip back 
and forth in time, always together, until once when only sam 
returns, without her friend. sam has to get JJ back, but how? 
Will they solve the mystery of what lily is trying to tell them 
about the watch? 

the publisher’s website offers a teacher’s guide.

Hope’s journey

jean rae baxter

it is 1791, and the American revolution has torn apart 
13-year-old hope cobman’s family. Although she believes 
her father and three brothers are alive somewhere, upon 
the death of her mother, hope is considered an orphan. As a 
result, she is indentured to a farmer in upper canada and his 
demanding, disabled mother. But after the mother’s death, 
she is freed. With the help of friends and the kindness of 
strangers, she begins the journey to find her family. Although 
she encounters many complications and difficulties, her 
determination carries her through. Baxter gives readers 
a detailed look at the effects of war – both physical and 
psychological – on the loyalists whose homes and farms 
were looted and burned, in effect leaving them refugees 
in their own country. this novel is the fifth in the Forging a 
Nation series.



cross-grades

Canadian history books for sChools 2017–2018 Catalogue          5

GraDes/subjects: 6–9, 
teacHer resource/

inDiGenous stuDies, 
social stuDies

2016, 80 pp., 9 x 12”, 

colour and b&w photos, 

colour reproductions, line 

drawings, and maps

Bibliography/Index:  

no/yes

ISBN 9780993743412, 

$19.95, PB

Edmonton and District 

Historical Society/Historical 

Society of Alberta

GraDes/subjects: 7–12/
social justice, social 

stuDies

The Flags of War: The 

American Civil War

2016, 196 pp., 5 x 7”

ISBN 9781772030709, 

$12.95, PB

Bibliography/Index:no/no 

Battle Scars: The American 

Civil War, Part Two

2016, 208 pp., 5 x 7”

ISBN 9781772030938, 

$12.95, PB

Bibliography/Index:no/no 

Heritage House

the Fur trade in the West

Phyllis Arnold • Dean Pickup, illus.

this teacher resource, commissioned by the edmonton and 
district historical society, looks at the impact the fur trade 
had on the development of western Canada. it traces the 
history of the fur trade, primarily through the activities of the 
hudson’s bay Company and northwest Company, and looks 
at the development, structures, and people who operated 
traplines in the areas of the former rupert’s land, includ-
ing modern-day alberta and saskatchewan. it also considers 
the alliances formed between the european fur traders and 
indigenous peoples, describing their changing relationships 
throughout the history of the fur trade. Métis culture and 
the role of women in the growth of western Canada are also 
emphasized. this book’s format is geared towards a younger 
reader: illustrations, maps, photographs, factual narratives, 
and questions are all laid out in an easy-to-read manner, 
making this an effective supplementary resource. 

FielDs oF conFlict series
the Flags of War: the american civil War
battle scars: the american civil War, Part two

john Wilson

set in the 1860s on the brink of the american Civil War, the 
Fields of Conflict series follows the stories of two cousins 
engaged on opposing sides of the war: one fighting for the 
Confederacy and the other supporting the union. the first 
book details the lead-up to each character’s involvement in 
the war and ends with the cousins dramatically meeting 
for the first time in a bloody battle on the banks of the 
tennessee river, where they narrowly escape killing one 
another. the second book picks up in 1862 with the cousins’ 
re-engagement in opposing battles. the cousins encounter 
one another again, coincidentally, with one a prisoner at a 
camp where the other is a guard. finally realizing the futility 
of the war, they collaboratively plan a daring escape. based 
on true events, the books include some graphic descriptions 
of the atrocities of war and malicious abuse of slaves.

canada: an illustrated History 

Derek Hayes
revised and expanded in 2016, this illustrated compilation of 
Canadian history is a guide to historical and contemporary 
Canadian culture, events, and milestones with a format 
that makes information easily accessible. engaging images 
and photographs with captions complement short articles. 
starting with “When the world began,” hayes features artifacts 
illustrating when hunters first lived in Canada, Cartier’s first 
contact with the stadaconans, and indigenous lifestyles and 
housing. topics range from articles on the home Children 
and displaced Persons to trudeaumania, and more. the 
book contains over 450 images including paintings, historic 
maps, cartoons, posters, and postage stamps. from the first 
Peoples’ legacy and Canada’s early history, to events of the 
third millennium, this is a handy resource for elementary 
and grade 8–10 social studies classes. it would be a good 
starting point for historical and contemporary inquiry projects. 

GraDes/subjects: 3–12, 
teacHer resource/asian 

stuDies, inDiGenous 
stuDies, HuMan 

GeoGraPHy, Political 
stuDies, social stuDies

2016, 296 pp., 9.5 x 11.75”, 

colour & b&w photographs, 

reproductions, illustrations, 

maps 

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781771621205, 

$36.95, PB

Douglas & McIntyre



6          assoCiation of book Publishers of british ColuMbia     www.books.bc.ca

through Flood and Fire:  
a second barr colony adventure

anne Patton

this work of historical fiction, a sequel to Full Steam to 
Canada, continues the adventures of 10-year-old dorothy 
bolton and her family. Previously, the family had left england 
en route to the barr Colony in saskatchewan. now in Canada, 
they make the trek from the tent village of saskatoon to the 
new settlement of lloydminster. an outbreak of scarlet fever 
compels Mam to stay behind, but anxious to establish their 
land claim, the rest of the family head onward in horse-drawn 
covered wagons. facing many challenges – snakes awakened 
from hibernation, surging water in nearly unpassable rivers, 
dorothy’s injury from a tumble, and a prairie wild fire – the 
family, though shaken, reaches their destination. Patton based 
the bolton family on the real-life experiences of barr Colony 
settler dorothy holtby boan. the publisher’s website offers a 
teacher’s guide.

GraDes/subjects: 4–9/
enGlisH lanGuaGe 

arts, social stuDies

2015, 216 pp., 5.5 x 8.5’’, 

b&w photos, map

Bibliography/Index:  

no/no

ISBN 9780123456402, 

$9.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9780123458727, $4.95 

Coteau Books

the river of the salmon People 

jeannette armstrong and Gerry William, eds.

the title refers to people united by the fraser river, “the main 
artery of Mother earth.” this book grew out of two years of 
consultations with elders, youth, artists, fishers, and leaders 
from 13 first nation bands. it contains insightful stories, 
songs, and vibrant art, all dealing with five main themes: 
a unifying force; expressing diversity; history of change; 
spiritual and cultural relationships; and a place of hope and 
reconciliation. environmental stewardship insights include 
the importance of an intertribal treaty to manage resources, 
worries about salmon ingesting plastic, depleted fish species, 
and water systems disrupted by development. salmon 
ceremonies allowing people to worship the water and revere 
the salmon enable them to be “reawakened by the river” and 
help them reconnect with their culture after being spiritually 
lost for years. this powerful compilation of candid and artistic 
expressions leaves readers enlightened about bC first 
nations connections to the salmon.

the nor’Wester

David starr

set in the early 19th century, this book of historical fiction 
lets readers experience the dangers of ocean travel and 
wilderness explorations through the adventures of young 
duncan scott. a devastating fire at the cotton mill in glasgow 
leaves duncan and his sister libby as orphans. then, after 
a series of misadventures, duncan gets separated from his 
sister and ends up alone in Montreal working for the north 
West Company. along with a group of voyageurs, duncan 
delivers a message granting permission to simon fraser to 
locate a river route to the Pacific ocean. duncan accompanies 
fraser as they chart a trading route along what they think is 
the Columbia river. eventually they discover a route, later 
named the fraser river. the story explores early immigration 
to Canada, the fur trade, and the relationship between 
indigenous people and european explorers.

david starr is a secondary principal in burnaby. 

cross-grades

GraDes/subjects: 3–12, 
teacHer resource/

arts eDucation, 
environMental 

science, inDiGenous 
stuDies, social stuDies

2015, 151 pp., 11 x 8.5”, 

b&w and colour photos, 

colour reproductions,  

and map

Bibliography/Index:  

no/no

ISBN 9781926886411, 

$32.95, PB

Theytus Books

GraDes/subjects: 4–10, 
enGlisH lanGuaGe 

arts, social stuDies

2017, 214 pp., 5.25 x 7.625”, 

maps

Bibliography/Index:  

no/no

ISBN 9781553804932, 

$11.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781553804949, $9.99 

Ronsdale Press



secondary

Canadian history books for sChools 2017–2018 Catalogue          7

backs to the Wall: the battle of sainte-Foy 
and the conquest of canada

D. Peter Macleod

Backs to the Wall is a companion book that adds to the 
history in Northern Armageddon: The Battle of the Plains of 
Abraham, also by d. Peter Macleod. this book focuses on 
the battle of sainte-foy, in which the french attempted to 
reverse their earlier loss during the battle of the Plains of 
abraham. extensive endnotes support the text’s rich detail. 
other useful features of the book include an extensive bibli-
ography, a detailed table of contents, an index, a black-and-
white map of the area, and a descriptive list of the people 
involved in the events. teachers could read it to enhance their 
own understanding of this time in history. in some instances, 
students might find it a useful resource for an inquiry project 
or more detailed research.

GraDes/subjects: 9, 
teacHer resource/

social stuDies

2016, 272 pp. 6 x 9”, 

b&w map, colour 

reproductions

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781771621274, 

$34.95, HC • E-ISBN 

9781771621281, $23.99 

Douglas & McIntyre

aqueduct: colonialism, resources, and the 
Histories We remember

adele Perry

in 1919, Winnipeggers celebrated the opening of the 
Winnipeg aqueduct, which brought clean, soft water to 
Winnipeg from lake shoal. unfortunately, this aqueduct also 
brought devastation to the shoal lake 40 first nation, as it 
effectively cut it off from the rest of Manitoba and destroyed 
its water supply, resulting in a boil water advisory from 1997 
until the present day. Aqueduct details the reasons for the 
aqueduct, as well as the reasons why the shoal lake 40 first 
nation was not even considered when planning the structure.

Perry is a history professor at the university of Manitoba 
and the author of Colonial Relations: The Douglas-Connolly 
Family and the Nineteenth-Century Imperial World, which 
won awards from the Canadian and the american historical 
associations.

caution: use of “indian” in historical context.

all the Fine young eagles:  
in the cockpit with canada’s second World 
War Fighter Pilots

David l. bashow

All the Fine Young Eagles tells the story of Canadian pilots 
during WWii. from the battle of britain to the african cam-
paign to the war in the Pacific, Canadian pilots fought with 
distinction. in this updated and expanded second edition, 
bashow draws on wartime diaries and interviews to portray 
the life of a pilot during the war, from the excitement of a dog-
fight to the tedium of waiting for the next mission. the mem-
ories are not just of combat, but also of the camaraderie felt 
by the pilots in the air and off duty.

david bashow is the author of several books, including 
No Prouder Place: Canadians and the Bomber Command 
Experience 1939–1945.

caution: occasional use of historical racial slurs to describe 
the axis powers and occasional profanity.

GraDes/subjects: 11–
12/inDiGenous stuDies, 

social justice

2016, 104 pp., 5 x 7”,  

b&w photos, maps,  

line drawings

Bibliography/Index:  

no/no

ISBN 9781894037693, 

$14.95, PB 

ARP Books

GraDes/subjects: 
10–12/social stuDies

2016, 592 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781771621359, 

$28.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781771621366, $19.99

Douglas & McIntyre



secondary

8          assoCiation of book Publishers of british ColuMbia     www.books.bc.ca

GraDes/subjects: 
10–12/20tH century 

WorlD History, social 
stuDies

2016, 332 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photos and maps

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9780774833592, 

$34.95, HC • E-ISBN 

9780774833622, $34.95 

UBC Press

capturing Hill 70: canada’s Forgotten battle 
of the First World War

Douglas e. Delaney and serge Marc Durflinger, eds.

Many are familiar with Canada’s WWi role in ypres, the 
somme, Vimy, and amiens, but few have heard of the 
capture of hill 70 outside the city of lens, france in august 
1917. this collection of essays, written by many of Canada’s 
foremost historians, explores this forgotten victory’s past 
and hopes to bring it back to Canadian consciousness. this 
major offensive, organized by the then-recently appointed 
lieutenant-general arthur Currie, was the first major battle 
by the Canadian Corps to seize the strategic hill 70 with the 
intent of capturing the german held town of lens. in addition 
to looking at the specifics on the battlefield, Capturing Hill 
70 also explores broader implications, including the german 
defensive, Canadian wartime politics, and hill 70’s legacy. 
this book is the most recent title in the ubC Press Studies in 
Canadian Military History series.

GraDes/subjects: 
10–12, social stuDies

2017, 544 pp., 6 x 9”

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781487502041, 

$39.95, HC • E-ISBN 

9781487514488, $39.95

University of  Toronto 

Press

canada’s odyssey:  
a country based on incomplete conquests

Peter H. russell

Canada’s Odyssey is a history of Canada from 1760 to the 
present. examining the dynamics between english, french, 
and indigenous Canada, the author suggests modern Canada 
is based on the incompleteness of these conquests.

Quebec and the west were dominated by french and 
indigenous peoples. the american revolution brought 
english-speaking loyalists. Peace with indigenous people and 
Canadiens was essential, so neither were subjugated under 
british rule. since the failure to submerge francophones in 
an anglophone province, Canadian politics has hinged on 
the relationship between the french majority in Quebec and 
the english-speaking majority in the rest of the country. as 
the anglophone population became dominant, indigenous 
peoples were increasingly treated as subjugated peoples. 

Canada’s Odyssey assists understanding the roots of 
Canada’s political structure, government, and constitution.

beyond Mile Zero: the vanishing alaska 
Highway lodge community

lily Gontard, photos by Mark Kelly

author lily gontard and photographer Mark kelly have 
recorded the unique history of the people who operated and 
then abandoned lodges along the alaska highway. in 1942, 
with the West Coast under the threat of invasion after the 
attack on Pearl harbor, the united states government built a 
military road from dawson Creek to delta Junction, alaska. 
the road opened to the public in 1948 and advertisements 
promoted it as a challenging drive with picturesque scenery. 
at that time, lodges offered travellers a break from the drive 
with food, lodging, and available gasoline. as automobiles 
became more fuel efficient and fewer people visited the 
lodges, many were put up for sale or abandoned. the author 
gathered many of the personal histories, folklore, and memo-
ries of the families who lived along the highway. kelly’s haunt-
ing images captured the changing landscape of lodges and 
their operators – fortunately, before their history was lost.

GraDes/subjects:  
10–12, teacHer 

resource/
environMental 

science, PHotoGraPHy, 
tourisM

2017, 240 pp., 7 x 8”, 

colour photographs, map

Bibliography/Index:  

no/yes

ISBN 9781550177978, 

$24.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781550177985, $15.99 

Harbour Publishing



secondary

Canadian history books for sChools 2017–2018 Catalogue          9

GraDes/subjects: 8–12, 
inDiGenous stuDies

2013, 148 pp., 8.5 x 11”,  

b&w photos and 

drawings

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/no

ISBN 9781926886299, 

$22.95, PB

Theytus Books

the country of sen-om-tuse: Growing up 
the traditional colville-okanogan Way

Andy Joseph Sr. • Keith Powell, illus.

The Country of Sen-om-tuse is a collection of stories based in 
the memories of andy Joseph, an active cultural leader of the 
Colville Confederated tribes in Washington state. the book 
presents a picture of a changing way of life, viewed through 
the eyes of a boy growing up in rural Washington during the 
1950s. he overlays his accounts with connections to the 
traditional values and beliefs that have helped shape the 
pattern of the writer’s life. the anecdotes show a caring and 
friendly person who is committed to transmitting his language 
and culture to the new generation. the book also contains 
six “legends” of animals, including the salmon, coyote, 
porcupine, and grizzly bear.

the author requested that the publisher use a large font to 
make it easier for okanogan elders to read.

GraDes/subjects: 8–12/
enGlisH lanGuaGe 

arts, social justice, 
social stuDies

2016, 232 pp., 5.5 x 8.5”

Bibliography/Index:  

no/no

ISBN 9781550506525, 

$16.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781550508895, $8.95 

Coteau Books

convictions

judith silverthorne

it is 1842, and 14-year-old Jennie lawrence has been 
sentenced to a penal colony in australia for stealing discarded, 
moldy bread. based on actual accounts of the treatment 
of british prisoners on convict ships, this well-researched 
story details the harsh reality of life on board one of the few 
women-only convict ships. Jennie and the other women on 
board suffer the abhorrent conditions of rotten food, bed 
bugs, rats, and the brutal treatment the crew inflicts upon 
them. With no hope of seeing her family again, Jenny battles 
for her survival. in their constant struggles, the women 
gradually get to know one another, reconcile their prejudices, 
and band together as a family. Convictions is a harrowing 
tale of human survival and spirit. Judith silverthorne is 
the multiple-award-winning author of over a dozen books. 
Convictions, her first ya historical novel, won the 2016 gold 
Moonbeam award.

the publisher’s website offers a teacher’s guide.

chilcotin chronicles:  
stories of adventure and intrigue from 
british columbia’s central interior

sage birchwater

the author resided in bC’s Chilcotin region for over 40 years, 
15 of them on a remote trapline where the first regular phone 
service only became available in 1989. before leaving for the 
wilderness, he took a writing class where the teacher advised 
him to “keep a record” to preserve history. as a result, he 
spent 24 years interviewing old timers, covering events, 
documenting stories, and taking photographs. beginning 
with accounts of alexander Mackenzie and simon fraser, 
birchwater goes on to the first gold strikes, the smallpox 
epidemic, the Chilcotin Wars, and stories of many colourful 
characters. he researched settlers’ family history: marriages, 
births, deaths, their successes and struggles. Many photos, 
both archival and original, supplement this fascinating and 
defining account of the Central interior and the hardy souls 
who peopled this beautiful but challenging terrain.

GraDes/subjects: 9–12/
social stuDies

2017, 228 pp., 7 x 10”,  

b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781987915334, 

$26.95, PB

Caitlin Press



secondary

10          assoCiation of book Publishers of british ColuMbia     www.books.bc.ca

GraDes/subjects: 8–12/
social justice, social 

stuDies

2015, 288 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

no/yes

ISBN 9781771132299, 

$29.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781771132305, $21.95

Between the Lines

Flight and Freedom:  
stories of escape to canada

ratna omidvar and Dana Wagner

these stories of refugees from around the globe are a 
powerful antidote to the current political rhetoric that vilifies 
all those who have found it necessary to look for a new nation 
to call home. While the statistics and the legal processes are 
important, having empathy for the humans who are going 
through those experiences is equally valuable. the 30 people 
who share their stories left home for reasons such as war, 
genocide, and domestic abuse; others had cause to fear for 
their lives over their religion, political affiliation, or sexuality. 
all were searching for a life of peace and safety; many were 
highly motivated by the opportunity to keep their children safe 
and allow them to go to school. these compelling narratives 
act as an introduction to issues and conflicts around the 
world; the book also educates readers about the details of 
the Canadian immigration process.

GraDes/subjects: 9–12/ 
inDiGenous stuDies, 

social stuDies

2017, 228 pp., 6 x 9”

Bibliography/Index:  

no/no

ISBN 9781553804819, 

$21.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781553804826, $19.99

Ronsdale Press

Finding john rae

alice jane Hamilton

this book is a fictionalized account of reports by John rae 
– doctor, explorer, and hbC trader – the first to expose sir 
John a. franklin’s tragic fate while searching for a northwest 
Passage. told in diary format, author alice Jane hamilton picks 
up rae’s story from his last voyage in the arctic where his 
relationship with the inuit exposes a story of starving people 
referred to as “kabloonans” wandering in the arctic. from 
this point on, rae interviews hundreds and discovers that 
franklin’s party most likely abandoned their ship and though 
they likely resorted to cannibalism, eventually they starved. 
the rest of the novel follows his post-franklin experience: 
upon submitting his franklin report to england, John rae 
faces humiliation and repudiation from franklin’s steadfast 
widow and her powerful supporters. this novel is also a timely 
edition in light of recent discoveries of franklin’s lost ships, 
which seem to confirm rae’s reports.

Finding Home in the Promised land:  
a Personal History of Homelessness and 
social exile

jane Harris

Jane harris’s personal narrative intertwines with her great-
great-grandmother’s story. both have been perilously close  
to being homeless. the author uses the events of their lives 
to highlight some of the historical and current social inequities 
that cause and perpetuate this vulnerable state for women. 
issues such as women’s rights, domestic violence, mental 
health, lack of social services, and the effects of poverty 
all play roles. harris also addresses the broader context 
of poverty, asking (and answering) how it is that we have 
become a nation with a poverty industry that includes food 
banks, shelters, soup kitchens, and charitable foundations. 
the solutions she proposes are both interpersonal and 
financial. this thoroughly researched book is an insightful  
and thought-provoking read.

GraDes/subjects: 11–
12, teacHer resource/

social justice

2015, 268 pp., 6 x 9”

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781927922118, 

$22.95, PB

J. Gordon Shillingford 

Publishing Inc.



secondary

Canadian history books for sChools 2017–2018 Catalogue          11

GraDes/subjects: 9–12/
enGlisH lanGuaGe 

arts, social stuDies

2016, 224 pp., 5.5 x 7.5”, 

b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781771511599, 

$18.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781771511605, $8.99 

TouchWood Editions

Gold rush Queen:  
the extraordinary life of nellie cashman

thora Kerr illing

this well-researched biography gives readers an entertaining 
look at life during the late 19th century. nellie Cashman was 
a well-known entrepreneur, miner, and philanthropist in the 
united states and Canada during the gold rush era. this irish-
born american woman followed the migration of gold-seekers 
through such places as the Cassiar Mines in northern british 
Columbia; tombstone, arizona; the yukon’s klondike region; 
and nome, alaska. Cashman supported herself by operating 
boarding houses and restaurants, as well as working claims 
of her own. she remained faithful to her roman Catholic reli-
gion and, on many occasions, financed the construction of 
church-operated hospitals. along with a team of six hired 
men, Cashman delivered food and supplies by dog sled to 
miners trapped by a winter blizzard in northern bC. a highlight 
is Cashman’s recurring friendship with famous characters of 
the old West, including doc holliday and Wyatt earp. 

GraDes/subjects: 8–9/
social stuDies

2016, 118 pp., 8.5 x 11”, 

colour illustrations

Bibliography/Index:  

no/no

ISBN 9781771132268, 

$29.95, PB

Between the Lines

Ginger Goodwin: a Worker’s Friend

laura ellyn

growing up in Cumberland, on Vancouver island, the author 
became interested in ginger goodwin, a unionist and 
socialist. in 1911, goodwin helped unite miners in protesting 
their living and working conditions. this led to a strike in 1912. 
he advocated for the eight-hour work day and recognized 
women’s importance. goodwin became an influential public 
speaker, soccer star, and socialist agitator. Critical of the war, 
he spoke out against conscription. although his poor health 
made him unfit for service, he was not exempted, so was 
declared a deserter. he hid in the woods behind lake Comox, 
but was eventually hunted down and killed. to protest his 
death, workers in Vancouver organized the first general strike 
in Canadian history. this led to the Winnipeg general strike, 
which successfully reformed labour laws across Canada. this 
graphic novel is an easy read and gives fascinating look at 
little known local history and its broader ramifications.

GraDes/subjects: 11–
12, teacHer resource/

History, social stuDies

2017, 280 pp., 6 x 9”, b&w 

photographs, maps

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781550177763, 

$24.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781550177770, $16.99 

Harbour Publishing

From the Klondike to berlin:  
the yukon in World War i

Michael Gates

hometown pride shines through in this account of the con-
tributions of Canadians in WWi – both in the yukon and on 
the battlefields. the author personalizes historical events by 
framing them in context of the specific men and women who 
were there and by including details of their lives and personal-
ities. frequent endnotes show evidence of detailed research. 
other helpful features of the book include a table of contents, 
black-and-white maps of the yukon and of the major arenas of 
the war, and an honour roll listing the nearly 1,000 men and 
women of the yukon who volunteered. teachers could read it 
to enhance their own understanding of this time in history. in 
some instances, students might find it a useful resource for 
an inquiry project or more detailed personal research.



secondary

12          assoCiation of book Publishers of british ColuMbia     www.books.bc.ca

john Mccrae: beyond Flanders Fields

susan raby-Dunne

although John McCrae is primarily associated with his poem 
“in flanders fields,” this small book shows how his life 
encompassed so much more. this, raby-dunne’s second 
book on McCrae, details his contributions and his signifi-
cance – both as a Canadian medical doctor and as a soldier. 
by examining excerpts from McCrae’s diaries and letters, one 
gets a much broader picture of the man who wrote not only 
“in flanders fields” but also many other poems. McCrae 
loved literature, poetry, and music, and began composing 
poems, essays, and short stories in his teens; he was a pro-
lific letter writer and journal keeper all his life. his involvement 
with Canada’s military began during the boer War and contin-
ued through WWi, until his death in January 1918. in addition, 
the book describes McCrae’s love of animals and the sacri-
fices he made for others as a medical officer. 

GraDes/subjects: 8–12, 
teacHer resource/
enGlisH lanGuaGe 

arts, social stuDies

2016, 144 pp., 5.5 x 

8.5”, b&w photos, line 

drawing, map

Bibliography/Index: 

yes/yes

ISBN 9781772031577, 

$9.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781772031584, $7.99 

Heritage House

indigenous Writes: a Guide to First nations, 
Métis & inuit issues in canada

chelsea vowel

Indigenous Writes, a collection of essays about 
various indigenous-related topics, interrogates popular 
misconceptions about the indigenous citizens of Canada. 
subjects like taxation, free housing, free post-secondary 
education, and aboriginal title are carefully examined. the 
essays analyze the residential school legacy, the sixties 
scoop, the Millennial scoop, whole-community relocations, 
drinking water, treaties, assimilation, the dog slaughter, the 
indian act, doctrines of colonialism, the White Paper, and the 
truth and reconciliation Commission.

Making a convincing case for rejecting the prevailing 
policies of “assimilation, control, intrusion, and coercion” 
regarding indigenous people, the book offers clear, concise, 
and well-organized information. endnotes with links to 
selected resources support and encourage further research.

GraDes/subjects: 10–
12/inDiGenous stuDies, 

social stuDies

2016, 292 pp., 7 x 9”, b&w 

photos and drawings

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781553796800, 

$26.00, PB • E-ISBN 

9781553796893, $20.80 

HighWater Press  

(an imprint of Portage  

& Main Press)

Great Fortune Dream: the struggles and 
triumphs of chinese settlers in canada, 
1858–1966

David chuenyan lai and Ding Guo

this book is an in-depth study of the Chinese experience 
in Canada, beginning with the first mass migration in the 
1850s. it covers four periods: era of free entry, head tax era, 
exclusion era, and the era of selective entry. the Chinese 
were drawn to north america by the gold rushes in California 
and bC, and then stayed on as labourers, earning less 
than their non-Chinese counterparts. due to the Canadian 
government’s immigration policies, they faced segregation, 
racism, discrimination, and separation from their families. 
despite this, Chinese communities were thriving places 
of business, culture, education, and religion. the repeal of 
the exclusion act reunited families. the book includes oral 
histories which bring to life the hardships and successes of 
generations of Chinese families. Meticulously researched and 
documented, this is a fascinating read.

GraDes/subjects: 9–12/
social stuDies

2016, 288 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781987915037, 

$26.95, PB

Caitlin Press



secondary

Canadian history books for sChools 2017–2018 Catalogue          13

new Perspectives on the Gold rush

Kathryn bridge, ed.

in ten interesting and well-illustrated chapters, this book 
presents new viewpoints and understandings of the gold 
rush in the history of bC and that of Confederation. Various 
authors and curators offer new insights, analyses, and 
inconclusive histories of pivotal events. the authors consider 
aspects of interactions between different races, cultures, 
and classes during the various gold rushes, which took place 
from 1858 to 1897. some chapters describe the means and 
implements used, as well as the inherent dangers involved. 
others spell out the important roles of marginalized people – 
women, indigenous peoples, and immigrants. there is useful 
information about the types and structures that were built, 
establishing the new towns that would one day become 
historic sites. Many photographs and artistic renderings 
contribute to readers’ understanding of the gold rushes as 
times of not only growth and prosperity, but also as sources 
of conflict and confrontation.

GraDes/subjects: 9–12, 
teacHer resource/

social stuDies

2015, 208 pp., 10 x 8”,  

b&w and colour photos, 

charts, line drawings, 

maps

Bibliography/Index:  

no/yes

ISBN 9780772668547, 

$24.95, PB

Royal BC Museum

liverpool lad: adventures Growing up in 
Postwar liverpool

Peter Haase

Peter haase’s lively memoir immerses the reader in the lives 
of working class folks in liverpool just after the end of WWii. 
his detailed and well-paced stories draw readers into the 
excitement and emotion of the various situations. Poor and 
hungry, Peter and his friends are often on the wrong side of 
right, if not of the actual law. although it’s a hardscrabble era, 
his cheerful attitude never seems to waver, regardless of the 
outcome of his various scrapes and misadventures. his story 
moves from liverpool to australia when he is just shy of 17, 
when his family immigrates in search of better opportunities. 
the story ends there, although we learn that he soon after 
moved to Canada, where he still lives today.

GraDes/subjects:  
11–12/enGlisH 

lanGuaGe arts

2016, 314 pp., 5.5 x 7.75”, 

b&w photos and line 

drawings

Bibliography/Index:  

no/no

ISBN 9781896949291, 

$22.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781896949581, $7.60

Mother Tongue Publishing

the life and art of jack akroyd:  
unheralded artists of bc #8

Peter busby

this eighth book in The Unheralded Artists of BC series 
describes the life and works of Jack akroyd, an english-born 
but bC- and Japanese-influenced visual artist. over 90 repro-
ductions of his paintings and drawings are included in this 
fascinating narrative. his interest in realism and abstrac-
tion, as well as some aspects of surrealism, is illustrated and 
described, as are many of the artistic materials and tech-
niques he employed in his works. akroyd emphasized that 
one needed habits of observation, neatness, and precision 
to create good art. these ingredients are all evidenced in his 
works. being a machinist and draftsman as well as a trained 
artist, akroyd made use of linear compositions with hori-
zontal activity reflecting the environments in which he had 
worked. he was consumed with all things Japanese, having 
lived there two different times. this is reflected in many of his 
paintings with their images and multi-layered perspectives.

GraDes/subjects: 10–
12, teacHer resource/

arts eDucation, 
DraWinG anD PaintinG, 

visual arts

2015, 156 pp., 8 x 9.5”, 

b&w and colour photos, 

colour reproductions,  

line drawings

Bibliography/Index:  

no/yes

ISBN 9781896949437, 

$35.95, PB

Mother Tongue Publishing



secondary

14          assoCiation of book Publishers of british ColuMbia     www.books.bc.ca

GraDes/subjects: 8–12/
science, social stuDies

2015, 272 pp., 5.25 x 8.25”, 

b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781770412071, 

$18.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781770907553, $14.99 

ECW Press

once they Were Hats:  
in search of the Mighty beaver

Frances backhouse

the humble beaver receives either praise as a symbol of 
Canadian pride or derision as nothing more than a meddle-
some water rodent. north america’s collective knowledge 
tends to consider its role in nation building via the fur trade 
and little else. at one point, until hunted to near extinction, 
the genus Castor occupied all parts of north america and 
eurasia. in this book, frances backhouse explores the bea-
ver’s past, present, and future. using a journalistic style, she 
consults with experts across Canada and the us to explore 
all things beaver. she covers such topics as the genus and its 
unique biology, the advantages of its once-prized fur (particu-
larly in creating hats), and eventual overharvesting with near 
extinction of the species, as well as the vital role renewed 
beaver populations have in maintaining healthy ecosystems.

GraDes/subjects: 8–12, 
teacHer resource/
enGlisH lanGuaGe 
arts, inDiGenous 

stuDies, social stuDies

2016, 258 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w illustrations

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781552667712, 

$19.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781552667828, $19.95 

Fernwood Publishing

nta’tugwaqanminen: our story – evolution 
of the Gespe’gewa’gi Mi’gmaq

Gespe’gewa’gi Mi’gmawei Mawiomi

this authoritative volume synthesizes research from many 
fields  – science and social science, interviews, oral histories, 
archival histories, and historic maps – that clearly delineates 
the rights of entitlement which the Mi’gmaq of the gaspé 
Peninsula and northern new brunswick have to that land  
and its uses.

in a detailed and even-handed manner, this book explores 
the land’s occupation and use, the systematic dispossession 
of these lands since the arrival of europeans, and the state of 
current entitlements, and proposes a way forward.

for Mi’gmaq youth and their non-Mi’gmaq neighbours, this 
is an indispensable resource to allow the original people of 
this area to re-appropriate their culture – their history, geog-
raphy, ecology, politics, and ways of being in the world. the 
book also contains their creation story, and their main myths 
and legends, which would be of interest to a wide age range.

GraDes/subjects: 11–
12/ enGlisH lanGuaGe 

arts, literature, 
social stuDies

2016, 192 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photograph

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9780774832298, 

$29.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9780774832311, $29.95

UBC Press

north to bondage:  
loyalist slavery in the Maritimes

Harvey amani Whitfield

building on research from other historians, this is the first 
book investigating slavery in the Maritimes, a topic previously 
considered “not a significant part of Canada’s historical 
narrative,” in part because Maritime historians downplayed 
the experiences of slaves and owners. 

Whitfield provides a historical context for understanding 
Maritime slavery by piecing together source material including 
slave ads, bills of sale, and court records. While revealing 
how Maritime slavery was highly contested and challenged 
in the courts, yet commonplace from 1783 to the 1820s, 
he explores the complicated relations between slave and 
owner. topics include the different types of slavery, slave 
resistance efforts, and the underexamined role of black slaves 
in emancipation. the book includes an abridged list from the 
book of negroes, naming all 333 Maritime slaves and owners 
– an ideal supplement to the novel of the same name.



secondary

Canadian history books for sChools 2017–2018 Catalogue          15

GraDes/subjects: 
10–12/social stuDies

2017, 272 pp., 6 x 9”, b&w 

photographs, maps

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781550177718, 

$24.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781550177725, $16.99 

Harbour Publishing

the Promise of Paradise: utopian 
communities in british columbia,  
expanded second edition

andrew scott
this updated study (first published in 1997) of utopian 
communities in bC narrates the fascinating and, in some 
cases, scandalous stories of 15 groups in search of a new 
world – a paradise – in Canada’s most western province,  
from the end of the 19th century through to the present. 
While scott states he didn’t intend to create a comprehensive 
work, he includes an appendix of other utopian communities 
in bC, and offers a range of material, including descriptions 
of the community leaders and their means of attracting other 
communal adherents. the book brings together archival 
materials and interviews of inhabitants and descendants. the 
final chapter describes present-day intentional communities 
in bC – rural co-ops, yoga and “spiritual” retreat centres, 
co-housing communities, Community alternatives, and 
countercultural groups living off the land.

GraDes/subjects: 10–12/
enGlisH First PeoPles, 

HuMan GeoGraPHy, 
social stuDies

2016, 256 pp., 10.125 x 

9.375”, b&w photos, colour 

photos, line drawings, 

maps

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781771511773, 

$39.95, HC • E-ISBN 

9781771511780, $17.99 

TouchWood Editions

a Perfect eden: encounters by early 
explorers of vancouver island

Michael layland

this is the companion to 2013’s prize-winning The Land of 
Heart’s Delight, a book of the earliest maps of Vancouver 
island, and the men who surveyed that area. this “prequel” 
delves further into the fascinating stories of the explorers, 
their hardships, and challenges. early maps, charts, 
lithographs, drawings, paintings, recent photographs, and 
quotes from correspondences are beautifully presented 
in this coffee-table edition. the book covers the earliest 
recorded voyages of asian seafarers, and the subsequent 
spanish explorations from which many of the place names 
were derived. readers also learn how the indigenous people 
were instrumental in the explorers’ survival and assisted 
their work. While the indigenous philosophy was to share the 
land and bounty, the europeans believed they had bought 
or conquered, leading to the inevitable collapse of the 
indigenous lifestyle in “the perfect eden.”

GraDes/subjects: 9-12, 
teacHer resource/

eartH sciences, 
GeoGraPHy, social 

justice

2016, 160 pp., 8 x 8”, 

colour photos

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781550177800, 

$24.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781550177817, $16.99 

Harbour Publishing

the Peace in Peril:  
the real cost of the site c Dam

christopher Pollon, photos by ben nelms

author Christopher Pollon accompanied photojournalist ben 
nelms in paddling the 83-kilometre section of the Peace 
river so they could view firsthand the landscape that will be 
destroyed by the construction of the site C dam reservoir. 
incredible photographs of the pristine wilderness and 
portraits of locals give readers a true sense of this rural area. 
as the book jacket mentions, this work is equal parts travel 
adventure, history, and journalistic experience. the author 
takes an economic and political perspective in comparing 
this project to other megaprojects, including the W.a.C. 
bennett dam project. the text challenges readers to think 
about the trade-offs between the construction of large-scale 
developments and their impacts on human lives and their 
surrounding ecosystems. the authors hope that the federal 
government (liberal, at the time the book came out) will 
reconsider the need for this additional energy source.



secondary

16          assoCiation of book Publishers of british ColuMbia     www.books.bc.ca

GraDes/subjects: 
9–12/career 

eDucation, enGlisH 
lanGuaGe arts, 

entrePreneursHiP

2016, 224 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

no/yes

ISBN 9781550177695, 

$29.95, HC • E-ISBN 

9781550177701, $20.99

Harbour Publishing

red robinson: the last Deejay

robin brunet

this book tells the fascinating story of a large part of red 
robinson’s life. as one of the most well-known Vancouver 
deejays, robinson has been involved in most of the major 
pop and rock and roll events in bC from the 1950s to recent 
times. this delightful book, based on robinson’s voluminous 
archived interviews, tapes, and magazine columns, as well 
as the author’s interviews of “red,” describes not only his 
career of more than 60 years in bC’s the communications 
and music scene, but also the countless rock and roll artists 
he introduced to a range of varied “teenage” audiences 
over several decades. the many rock bands and individual 
performers in the book represent a virtual panorama of rock 
and roll and pop music performers, spanning an era from the 
’50s to the present – from roy orbison, the everly brothers, 
elvis, and the beatles, up to Michael bublé. 

caution: some profanity.

GraDes/subjects: 
10–12/social stuDies

2013, 192 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781554200580, 

$21.00, PB

New Star Books

rebel life: the life and times of robert 
Gosden, revolutionary, Mystic, labour spy

Mark leier

through painstakingly detailed research, Rebel Life recounts 
the life of the little-known revolutionary, mystic, and spy 
robert raglan gosden. this was a man who at one point 
threatened to kill bC’s premier, was involved in a political 
election scandal, and operated as a labour spy, yet he died 
in relative anonymity. an irish immigrant, he barely made a 
name for himself in bC history; however, gosden’s role in 
bC’s early labour history and his somewhat eccentric personal 
story fueled the author’s drive to write this book about him. 
in addition to being a biography, the book is an excellent 
source on bC’s pre-depression era labour history. it contains 
numerous and thorough sidebars on various labour-related 
groups such as the industrial Workers of the World, the 
knights of labor, the socialist Party of Canada, and important 
figures in labour history such as “ginger” goodwin.

GraDes/subjects: 11–
12, teacHer resource/

enGlisH lanGuaGe 
arts, science

2015, 560 pp., 6 x 9.25”, 

colour and b&w photos, 

line drawings

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781771600705, 

$30.00, PB • E-ISBN 

9781771600712, $14.99

RMB | Rocky Mountain 

Books

the real thing: the natural History of ian 
Mctaggart cowan

briony Penn

this comprehensive and engaging biography narrates the 
life, times, and contributions of ian Mctaggart Cowan, world-
renowned scientist, naturalist, conservationist/ecologist, 
and teacher. based on his many field journals, photographs, 
letters, and lecture materials, it also draws on the author’s 
interviews. Mctaggart Cowan was an expert on bC’s flora and 
fauna, and one of its foremost advocates. the author reveals 
much about the stellar career of this fascinating individual, 
from his early interests as a youngster, to Phd work at 
berkeley, and a career at the university of british Columbia, 
citing his important contributions in wildlife conservation 
and ecology. the book includes information and nearly 200 
photographs of flora and fauna.



secondary

Canadian history books for sChools 2017–2018 Catalogue          17

GraDes/subjects: 
10–12/social stuDies

2015, 136 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photos, 

reproductions, and line 

drawings

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781554201099, 

$19.00, PB • E-ISBN 

9781554201105, $7.99 

New Star Books

soviet Princeton:  
slim evans and the 1932–33 Miners’ strike

jon bartlett and rika ruebsaat

this slim but significant book investigates the 1932–33 
struggle and strike for coal miners’ rights in the small town 
of Princeton, bC and the pivotal role arthur “slim” evans 
played. the author describes the background and reasons for 
the labour actions, as well as the reactions of authorities and 
the fate of many strikers – especially slim evans. initially a 
demonstration in 1932 over rolled-back miners’ wages, the 
events influenced other sectors in and around Princeton. 
the book presents the history of an area whose existence 
revolved around the successful continuance of mining. it 
focuses on the importance of Princeton from the 1880s 
(with the third bC gold rush of 1885) and its value in the 
mining industry, especially the extraction of coal. anything 
threatening mining warranted strong opposition. Many 
viewed the strike as an inroad for communism, so they  
fought against it. this narrative results from those conflicts.

GraDes/subjects: 
10–12/social stuDies

2016, 232 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781550177459, 

$24.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781550177466, $16.99 

Harbour Publishing

scoundrels, Dreamers & second sons: 
british remittance Men in the canadian 
West

Mark Zuehlke

the curious history of remittance men of western Canada, 
pre-WWi british expatriates dispatched to the colonies by 
their upper-crust families and paid to stay, is the subject 
of this book. apparently, western Canada was favoured by 
remittance men and other british expatriates who sought 
to recreate their rigid class system, albeit on the cheap. 
instead, what they found in bC and alberta was that the 
life of a cowboy or farmer was not as idyllic as advertised 
back home. Many lazed away their days while waiting for 
their next payment, much to the disdain of their Canadian-
born neighbours. thorough research delves into the personal 
stories of why people came and how they adapted to their 
new, less posh circumstances. unfortunately, this invasion of 
remittance men was short-lived, as most enlisted to fight in 
WWi, leaving behind abandoned communities and legacies.

GraDes/subjects: 
10–12/arts eDucation, 

sculPture

2016, 192 pp., 6.5 x 8.75”, 

colour photos

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781772031522, 

$24.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781772031539, $19.99 

Heritage House

remembered in bronze and stone:  
canada’s Great War Memorial statuary

alan livingstone Macleod

While researching Canada’s role during WWi, alan 
livingstone Macleod came upon a striking monument in 
Westville, ns, commemorating the town’s fallen soldiers. 
Concerned about what would happen to these monuments 
without a collective memory of the event for which they 
were created, he was inspired to embark on a cross-country 
journey researching monuments, specifically statues, 
dedicated to these fallen Canadian soldiers. the author 
traveled through Canada’s bustling cities, small towns, and 
abandoned hamlets seeking out the stories behind the 
hundreds of sculptures dedicated to remembering WWi and 
the stories behind the “lost sons” who made the ultimate 
sacrifice. Macleod surveys these monuments and the 
known artists behind them, and the details captured in their 
chosen material.



secondary

18          AssociAtion of Book PuBlishers of British columBiA     www.books.bc.ca

Grades/subjects: 
10–12/20tH century 

World History, enGlisH 
lanGuaGe arts

2015, 248 pp., 6 x 9.25”, 

colour and b&w photos, 

maps

Bibliography/Index:  

no/yes

ISBN 9781771620093, 

$36.95, HC • E-ISBN 

9781771620109, $36.95

Douglas & McIntyre

through blood and sweat:  
a remembrance trek across sicily’s  
World War ii battlegrounds

Mark Zuehlke

inspired by his son’s history project, steve Gregory, a 
montreal businessman, became passionate about bring-
ing WWii operation husky back into the collective memory 
of canadians. Gregory turned to mark Zuehlke, whose book 
Operation Husky had become a guidebook for the pilgrim-
age he hoped to recreate. Gregory’s goal was to gather civil-
ians and soldiers to march in the footsteps of canadian troops 
who fought to liberate sicily, placing markers where canadian 
soldiers had fallen in ensuing battles along the route. this pil-
grimage becomes a grueling 20-day challenge for the mostly 
middle-aged set of participants, including the author himself. 
Zuehlke punctuates the group’s journey with stories of veter-
an’s memories, fallen soldiers, and the lack of canadian media 
coverage of the events. this act of remembrance honours the 
25,000 canadian soldiers who fought in sicily.

Grades/subjects: 
10–12/social studies

2015, 272 pp., 6 x 9”, b&w 

and colour photos, maps

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781771601337, 

$30.00, PB • E-ISBN 

9781771601344, $14.99

RMB | Rocky Mountain 

Books

through an unknown country: the jarvis–
Hanington Winter expedition through the 
northern rockies, 1874–1875

Mike Murtha and charles Helm, eds.

in the winter of 1874, an expedition led by edward Worrell 
Jarvis and charles francis hanington embarked on a 
grueling expedition to find a potential railway route through 
the rockies at smoky river Pass. on little more than a 
hunch and respect for their encouraging boss, cPr chief 
engineer sanford fleming, these two and their small team of 
indigenous assistants trekked more than 3,000 km in 116 days 
in wintertime. this remarkable and nearly fatal journey proved 
unsuccessful in finding a railway route through the rockies, 
but resulted in a number of detailed reports of the journey 
through the region now known as Jarvis Pass. this book 
includes the formal reports of both explorers, Jarvis’s carefully 
edited diary entries, biographies of members associated with 
the expedition, and other items of interest, such as conflicting 
maps due to the limitations of technology at the time.

Grades/subjects: 8–12/
enGlisH lanGuaGe 
arts, indiGenous 

studies, social studies

2015, 360 pp., 5.5 x 8.5”, 

b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/no

ISBN 9781554811915, 

$19.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781460404942, $13.95

Broadview Press

tekahionwake: e. Pauline johnson’s Writings 
on native north america: 

Margery Fee and dory nason, eds.

Tekahionwake collects a wide range of Pauline Johnson’s 
poetry, fiction, and nonfiction on the indigenous issues of 
her time, and on her own indigenous identity. Arranged in 
thematic sections, some of the subject matter is historical, 
but much (“residential school” and “Women and children”) 
is still of current interest. A representative selection of 
her prose includes fiction on indigenous-settler relations, 
journalism related to women and recreation, and discussions 
of gender roles and racial stereotypes. through a series of 
appendices, the book documents her public life and her work 
as a feminist and activist for indigenous people, and places it 
within a historical context.



secondary

Canadian history books for sChools 2017–2018 Catalogue          19

GraDes/subjects: 9–12/
enGlisH lanGuaGe 

arts, social stuDies

2014, 240 pp., 6x9”,  

b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

no/no

ISBN 9781771120111, 

$24.99, PB • E-ISBN 

9781771120135, $17.99 

Wilfrid Laurier University 

Press

the unwritten Diary of israel unger 

carolyn Gammon and israel unger

in 1938, israel unger was born to Jewish parents in tarnow, 
Poland. there, he and his family experienced the horrors 
many Polish Jews suffered throughout the holocaust, 
facing the terrors of constant intimidation in the ghetto and 
witnessing unspeakable nazi brutality. unger’s survival story 
is remarkable, as his immediate family, along with five other 
people, evaded concentration camps by hiding in an attic 
crawl space for over two years. despite liberation, unger’s 
family’s struggles continued, with many separations during 
the post-war years. eventually, the unger family reunited and 
immigrated to Montreal where the then middle-aged parents 
and teenaged children had to adapt once again. the last part 
of this book comes full circle for unger. Working with author 
gammon, he retraces his steps and reconnects with some of 
the people from his years in hiding. this is a revised edition 
from the Life Writing series. 

GraDes/subjects: 8–12/
inDiGenous stuDies, 

social stuDies

2015, 322 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photos, maps

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781553804345, 

$24.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781553804352, $22.99

Ronsdale Press

uncharted Waters: the explorations of josé 
narváez (1768–1840)

jim McDowell

Most british Columbians have never heard of the spanish 
explorer José narváez, despite his role as one of the first 
europeans to explore the waterways and islands around 
the salish sea (georgia strait). during a time when many of 
europe’s imperial powers raced to map and colonize the rest 
of the world, spain’s narváez was one of the first to explore 
british Columbia’s coast and meet its people. a member 
of the spanish royal navy, narváez was a competent 
cartographer who drew up some of the most reliable early 
maps of the region and who would go on to map waters 
around the Philippines and parts of Mexico. the book also 
explores broader geopolitical relationships, including spain’s 
relationships with russian and british naval powers, with 
coastal first nations, and with Mexico. this book received  
the 2016 iPPy silver Medal for best regional non-fiction.

GraDes/subjects: 
11–12/social stuDies

2016, 424 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photos, line 

drawings

Bibliography/Index:  

no/yes

ISBN 9780774834049, 

$39.95, HC • E-ISBN 

9780774834070, $39.95 

UBC Press

trudeaumania

Paul litt

rather than being a biography of Pierre trudeau, this book 
gives primary attention to the ways in which his image was 
fashioned in, and for, the pivotal federal liberal leadership 
campaign of 1967–68. it also investigates whether there 
really was a “mania” surrounding trudeau. the book explores 
the ways in which the media created an “idealized” trudeau 
along with a frenetic and irrational enthusiasm – a “love-in” 
for trudeau that they called “trudeaumania” after the similar 
craze “beatlemania.” the socio-political/cultural context of the 
1960s informs the background, pointing out a desire on the 
part of many – mostly younger – Canadians for a leader more 
attuned to their age, lifestyle, and views. trudeau proved to 
be the choice candidate for the position. the author gives 
significant attention to the 1968 federal election platforms 
and campaigns and also interprets the electoral results in 
determining both the extent and intensity of “trudeaumania.”



secondary

20          AssociAtion of Book PuBlishers of British columBiA     www.books.bc.ca

Grades/subjects: 9–12/
social studies

2015, 208 pp., 8.5 x 11”, 

b&w maps and photos, 

colour photos and 

reproductions

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781550177220, 

$34.95, HC

Harbour Publishing

Watershed Moments: a Pictorial History of 
courtenay and district

christine dickinson, deborah Griffiths, judy Hagen, 
and catherine siba

Drawing on local photographs, diaries, memorabilia, and 
newspaper clippings, the staff of the courtenay and District 
museum tell the story of the comox Valley, from the first 
meetings between the k’ómoks people and european 
explorers in the 1800s until just after WWii. the story they 
tell is of a vibrant community, based on agriculture, canning, 
forestry, and mining. through Watershed Moments, the 
reader learns of the history and traditions of this Vancouver 
island community.

Watershed Moments won third prize in the  
2016 British columbia historical foundation historical  
Writing competition.

Grades/subjects: 9–12/
social justice, social 

studies

2016, 218 pp., 6 x 9”, 

b&w photos, b&w 

reproductions, charts

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781552668375, 

$30.00, PB • E-ISBN 

9781552668573, $30.00 

Fernwood Publishing

Viola desmond’s canada: a History of blacks 
and racial segregation in the Promised land

Graham reynolds with Wanda robson

A narrative and documentary history of segregation and 
discrimination against Blacks in canada from the time of 
new france through to the 20th century, this book presents 
and critiques the ironies and inconsistencies surrounding 
the issue of race in canada. significant aspects of the past 
are episodes of the “underground railway,” canadian racial 
segregation from the late 1800s to 1960, the fight to end 
segregation in canada, and the patterns, presence, and plight 
of Black immigrants in the early 20th century. the author 
presents the case histories of two significant Black women 
– marie marguerite rose, from 18th century new france, 
and Viola Desmond, from 20th century nova scotia – as 
exemplars of the experience of racism and the fight against 
it. the book delves into the significant presence of racism in 
canada and highlights the work of Pearleen oliver, a leading 
Black activist pioneer who fought to end discrimination.

Grades/subjects: 10–
12/enGlisH lanGuaGe 
arts, social justice, 

social studies

2016, 224 pp., 5.5 x 8.5”, 

b&w photos

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781772031461, 

$19.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781772031478, $15.99 

Heritage House

the Valiant nellie Mcclung:  
selected Writings by canada’s Most Famous 
suffragist

barbara smith and nellie Mcclung

nellie mcclung, canada’s most widely recognized suffragist, 
was also a lifelong advocate of social justice and human rights 
– especially for the rights of women, workers, indigenous 
peoples, and immigrants. she was also a leader in the tem-
perance movement, a politician, and reformer. her commu-
nication skills as a public speaker and as a writer are amply 
demonstrated here. this book, composed primarily of her 
writings as a daily columnist for the Victoria Daily Times news-
paper over several years, presents her thoughts, values, and 
perspectives on many different topics – many of which are 
as central today as they were during the early 20th century. 
her christian viewpoint is exemplified as being broad and 
inclusive of other stances. the 41 columns included offer her 
views on topics as diverse as neighbours and home, reading, 
20th century current events, writers and writing, and equality.



secondary

Canadian history books for sChools 2017–2018 Catalogue          21

GraDes/subjects: 11–
12, teacHer resource/

social stuDies

2015, 251 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photos, line 

drawings, reproductions

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781771120357, 

$38.99, PB • E-ISBN 

9781771120371, $26.99 

Wilfrid Laurier University 

Press

Working Memory:  
Women and Work in World War ii

Marlene Kadar and jeanne Perreault, eds.

this anthology of 12 scholarly essays focuses on the roles of 
women during WWii. Writers from american and Canadian 
academia unite with historians and visual artists, basing their 
research on primary sources such as memoirs, diaries, art, 
film, and propaganda of the times. essays explore such topics 
as the need for women to join the work force and assist the 
war effort, their hardships in maintaining food and shelter, 
their role as war photographers, and the resistance efforts 
of women in captivity. “snow White in auschwitz” tells the 
story of dina gottliebova-babbitt, who survived two years 
at auschwitz by painting portraits of prisoners for dr. Josef 
Mengele. the text includes a six-page graphic novel version of 
her story originally entitled “the last outrage” and mentions 
that disney educational Productions created a comic book 
version of the story. this material will be thought-provoking in 
secondary school classrooms.

GraDes/subjects: 10–
12/inDiGenous stuDies, 

social stuDies

2015, 384 pp., 6 x 9”,  

b&w photos, line 

drawings, maps

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781771620017, 

$34.95, HC • E-ISBN 

9781771621045, $34.95

Douglas & McIntyre

White eskimo: Knud rasmussen’s Fearless 
journey into the Heart of the arctic

stephen r. bown

White Eskimo is the first english biography of knud 
rasmussen. it tells the intriguing story of the adventurer, 
entrepreneur, writer, ethnographer, and preserver and 
conveyer of inuit songs, stories, legends, and beliefs, 
who was also a lecturer and filmmaker. rasmussen led 
seven expeditions from 1912 to 1933, both in greenland 
and throughout all inuit regions from greenland to alaska 
(including the fifth thule expedition – the longest dogsled 
expedition in polar exploration). he was as comfortable in 
inuit society and with inuit customs, culture, and language as 
in his danish heritage. he was readily accepted as an inuit by 
the various inuit tribes that he encountered.

the term “eskimo” is used when quoting historical 
documents. otherwise “inuit” and “greenlander” are used 
throughout, with greenlander being the preferred name for 
the arctic people of greenland.

GraDes/subjects: 8–12, 
teacHer resource/

inDiGenous stuDies, 
urban stuDies

2016, 256 pp., 8.5 x 11”, 

b&w and colour photos, 

maps

Bibliography/Index:  

yes/yes

ISBN 9781550177510, 

$39.95, HC • E-ISBN 

9781550177527, $26.99

Harbour Publishing

Where Mountains Meet the sea:  
an illustrated History of the District of 
north vancouver

Daniel Francis

Winner of the bC historical federation Community history 
award, this book recounts the fascinating history of one of 
the lower Mainland’s oldest neighbourhoods – one that is 
divided into the City and district of north Vancouver. the 
book explores the economic, social, and environmental 
development of this region from first contact. sections 
are organized chronologically and include background 
stories of important members of the community as well as 
personalized accounts. this book also emphasizes the role 
of the squamish and tsleil-Waututh first nations, who have 
occupied these areas since pre-european contact. each 
section includes biographies, eyewitness memories, historical 
photos, maps, and artifacts, providing a variety of resources 
for classroom use.



22          assoCiation of book Publishers of british ColuMbia     www.books.bc.ca

secondary
GraDes/subjects: 9–10/

social stuDies

2017, 208 pp., 7 x 10”, 

colour photos

Bibliography/Index:  

no/yes

ISBN 9781771621502, 

$26.95, PB • E-ISBN 

9781771621519, $17.99 

Douglas & McIntyre

the year canadians lost their Minds and 
Found their country: the centennial of 1967

tom Hawthorn

the book presents a colourful and informative look at 
the events commemorating Canada’s 100th birthday. the 
government threw money into festivities and projects that 
included travelling museums, contests for new currency 
art, support for performances, and a cross-Canada building 
spree that resulted in major cities getting new museums 
and concert halls, while smaller ones received funds for 
improving and renovating public buildings. the showpiece of 
the Centennial was the world’s fair, Montreal’s expo 67, which 
attracted world leaders, celebrities, and hordes of tourists. 
Centennial year saw the creation of the order of Canada,  
and country-wide celebrations including bathtub races, 
quilting contests, and tree planting. the book depicts a 
“yearlong blowout celebration” that “remains Canada’s 
grandest performance on the world stage,” and that gave  
our country “a new sense of national identity.”



Canadian history books for sChools 2017–2018 Catalogue          23

title inDeX

all the fine young eagles . . . . . . . . . . . 7

aqueduct . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

backs to the Wall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

battle scars . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

beyond Mile Zero  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Canada . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Canada’s odyssey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Capturing hill 70  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Chilcotin Chronicles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Convictions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Country of sen-om-tuse, the . . . . . . . . 9

finding home in the  
 Promised land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

finding John rae . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

flags of War, the . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

flight and freedom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

from the klondike to berlin . . . . . . . . 11

fur trade in the West, the . . . . . . . . . . 5

ghosts in the garden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

ginger goodwin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

gold rush Queen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

great fortune dream . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

hope’s Journey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

indigenous Writes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

John McCrae . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

life and art of Jack akroyd, the . . . . . 13

liverpool lad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Making Canada home . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

new Perspectives on the  
 gold rush  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

nor’Wester, the . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

north to bondage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

nta’tugwaqanminen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

once they Were hats  . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Peace in Peril, the . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Perfect eden, a . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Promise of Paradise, the . . . . . . . . . . 15

real thing, the . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

rebel life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

red robinson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

remembered in bronze  
 and stone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

river of the salmon People, the . . . . . 6

scoundrels, dreamers &  
 second sons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

soviet Princeton. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

tekahionwake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

through an unknown Country . . . . . . 18

through blood and sweat . . . . . . . . . 18

through flood and fire . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

trudeaumania  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

uncharted Waters  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

unwritten diary of  
 israel unger, the  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Valiant nellie McClung, the . . . . . . . . 20

Viola desmond’s Canada . . . . . . . . . . 20

Watershed Moments. . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Where Mountains Meet the sea . . . . 21

White eskimo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Working Memory  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

year Canadians lost their Minds  
 and found their Country, the . . . . . 22



24          assoCiation of book Publishers of british ColuMbia     www.books.bc.ca

PublisHers

arP books

arpbooks.org

between the lines

btlbooks.com

broadview Press

broadviewpress.com

caitlin Press

caitlin-press.com

coteau books

coteaubooks.com

Douglas & Mcintyre

douglas-mcintyre.com

ecW Press

ecwpress.com

edmonton and District 
Historical society/
Historical society  
of alberta

historicedmonton.ca

Fernwood Publishing

fernwoodpublishing.ca

Harbour Publishing

harbourpublishing.com

Heritage House

heritagehouse.ca

HighWater Press  
(an imprint of Portage & 
Main Press)

highwaterpress.com

j. Gordon shillingford 
Publishing inc.

jgshillingford.com

Mother tongue Publishing

mothertonguepublishing.com

new star books

newstarbooks.com

nightwood editions

nightwoodeditions.com

owlkids books

owlkidsbooks.com

rocky Mountain books

rmbbooks.com

ronsdale Press

ronsdalepress.com

royal bc Museum

royalbcmuseum.bc.ca/
publications

theytus books

theytus.com

touchWood editions

touchwoodeditions.com

ubc Press

ubcpress.ca

university of toronto 
Press

utppublishing.com

Wilfrid laurier university 
Press

wlupress.wlu.ca



kids.49thshelf.com  
Announcing the largest-ever collection 

of Canadian children’s and young adult titles, 
all organized by age and grade level





 

#BCBooks
 Anvil Press 
 Arsenal Pulp Press 
 Brindle & Glass 
 Caitlin Press 
 Creekstone Press 
 Creative Writing Program, SFU  
 Douglas & McIntyre 
 Greystone Books  
 Hancock House Publishers 
 Harbour Publishing 
 Heritage House Publishing  
 McKellar & Martin Publishing Group 
 Midtown Press 
 New Star Books  
 Nightwood Editions 
 Now or Never Publishing 
 Oolichan Books 
 Orca Book Publishers  
 RMB | Rocky Mountain Books 
 Ronsdale Press 
 Royal BC Museum 
 Sono Nis Press 
 Talonbooks               
 Theytus Books 
 TouchWood Editions 
 Tradewind Books  
 UBC Press

Discover #BCBooks at READLOCALBC.CA, featuring upcoming event 
information, excerpts, author interviews, recommendations, and more.

FROM THE ASSOCIATION OF BOOK PUBLISHERS OF BC



Award-winning authors dig deep into the cultures that shaped them as they connect with and 
explain traditions that have nourished and supported people for centuries. Filled with rich 

personal stories, carefully researched history, gorgeous photos (and some delicious recipes), 
the Orca Origins provide vital connections to the magnificent diversity of our modern world.

Explore Diversity 
with the Orca Origins

NONFICTION 

FOR AGES 9-12

9
78

14
59

8
10

0
75

 •
 2

4
.9

5 
h

c

“An exceptionally  

valuable resource.” 

—Kirkus Reviews

9
78

14
59

8
12

9
70

 •
 2

4
.9

5 
h

c

“A must-have title, whether 

readers are already knowledgeable 

about the holiday's history 

and rituals or learning about 

them for the first time...Highly 

recommended for all ages.”  

—Jewish Book Council

“Capture[s] the essence of 

what makes these celebrations 

special and piques the interest 

of the reader.”  

—School Library Connection

“Lee capably conveys 
the diverse, dynamic 

nature of this 
holiday, from past to 
present to future. A 

thoughtful, thorough 
reference.” 

—Kirkus Reviews

9
78

14
59

8
0

9
9

0
1 

• 
24

.9
5 

h
c
 

9
78

14
59

8
11

26
3 

• 
24

.9
5 

h
c
 

9
78

14
59

8
11

8
12

 •
 2

4
.9

5 
h

c
 

Spring 
2018

www.orcaorigins.com

OriginsOrca


